

CNR No. : DLNT01-006693-2022
SC No.: 590/2022
STATE Vs. RAHUL RATHORE ETC
FIR No. : 301 /2022
PS : Swaroop Nagar
u/s : 304B/498A/34 IPC

03.02.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. R.D. Singh, ld. counsel for all the accused persons.
Ms. Pinki Lamba Mann, ld. counsel for the complainant.
IO Insp. Dinesh Kumar is present.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

At this stage, ld. Addl.PP for the State submitted that certain clarifications are required from the IO.

IO present in the Court today submitted that IO Insp. Chander Shekhar has carried out the investigation in the present case and only he will be able to clarify his queries.

At request, **issue notice to both the IOs i.e. IO Insp.Dinesh Kumar and IO Insp. Chander Shekhar for the next date.**

Put up for further arguments on the point of charge on **19.04.2023.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:03.02.2023^(R)