

CNR No. : DLNT01-006693-2022
SC No.: 590/2022
STATE Vs. RAHUL RATHORE ETC
FIR No. 301 /2022
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 304B/498A/34 IPC

19.04.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. R.D.Singh, ld. counsel for both accused persons.
Ms. Pinki Lamba Mann, ld. counsel for the complainant.
IO Insp. Dinesh Kumar and IO Insp. Chander Shekhar
are present.

Further part arguments heard on the point of charge.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for the complainant submitted
that she wants to withdraw the protest petition u/s 173 Cr.P.C. against
final report /chargesheet. In view of her submission, the said
application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Ld. counsel for the complainant seeks short adjournment
for addressing further arguments on the point of charge.

Put up for further arguments on the point of charge on
**03.05.2023. Issue fresh notice to IO Insp. Dinesh Kumar and IO
Insp. Chander Shekhar for the said date.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:19.04.2023^(R)