

CNR No. : DLNT01-006693-2022
SC No.: 590/2022
STATE Vs. RAHUL RATHORE ETC.
FIR No. 301 /2022
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s.304B/498A/34 IPC

26.05.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons namely Rahul Rathore and Ram
Naresh produced from JC.
Sh. R.D. Singh, ld. counsel for both the accused persons.

Arguments heard on the point of charge.

Put up for order on charge on **06.07.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:26.05.2023