

SC 590/2022
STATE Vs. RAHUL RATHORE ETC (2)
FIR No. 301 /2022
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 304B/498A/34 IPC

10.07.2023

File taken up today on the second application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Ram Naresh.**

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R. D. Singh, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Notice of the bail application be issued to the IO/SHO concerned with directions to file the detailed reply of the bail application along with previous criminal involvements of the applicant/accused. **IO is also directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.**

Put up for appearance of IO and arguments on the bail application on **17.07.2023.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.07.2023