

CNR No.:DLNT01-006693-2022
SC No. 590/2022
STATE Vs. RAHUL RATHORE ETC (2)
FIR No. 301 /2022
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 304B/498A/34 IPC

22.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for Complainant **(Through VC)**.
Accused Rahul Rathore produced from J/C.
Accused Ram Naresh in person on bail.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for both the accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Perusal of the last order sheet shows that PW-1 Sh. Rahul Rathore and PW-2 Ms. Sheela were bound down for today, however, both of them have not appeared before the Court today.

On oral request of Ld. Proxy Counsel appearing on behalf of above-named PWs, both above-named PWs are exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Both above-named PWs are bound down for NDOH through Ld. Proxy Counsel for Complainant.

IO / Inspector Dinesh Kumar be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **08.12.2025 and 09.12.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.08.2025 ^(R)