

CNR No.:DLNT01-006693-2022
SC No. 590/2022
STATE Vs. Rahul Rathore & Ors.
FIR No. 301/2022
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s: 304B/498A/34 IPC

08.09.2025

(File is taken up today on an application seeking preponement of NDOH, filed on behalf of applicant/accused Rahul Rathore)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State **(Through VC)**.
None for applicant/accused Rahul Rathore.

It is informed by Court staff that Ld. Addl. PP for state as well as police officials are not allowed to enter Court premises as the lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

None has appeared on behalf of applicant/accused Rahul Rathore despite repeated calls since morning.

Be put up for appearance of applicant/accused and for consideration on the afore-mentioned applicaton on 12.09.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
08.09.2025 ^(R)